FORM PTO-1618A Etpires 06/30/99	12-10-1999		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54		TRADEMARK		
			01 - 27 - 2000		
1	DECORDATIO	N FORM COVER ON			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SH 101251209					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type  Conveyance Type					
⊠ New	1.	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	i '	Security Agreeme			
Document ID#			Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #		Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Skyy Spirits, Inc.  Month Day Year  12 7 99					
Formerly		<del>*************************************</del>			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Skyy Spirits, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2822 Van Ness Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	<del></del>	San Francisco	CA 94109		
City		State/Country	Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Corporation Limited Partnership States, an appointment of a domestic					
Association must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other					
⊠ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization           Delaware					
V24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000256 V371233 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 (40.00 DP)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

6155853v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0046 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address					
NT	Area Code and Telephone Number 415-576	-3006			
Name	Deborah Bailey-Wells				
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie				
, í	Address (line 2) 2 Embarcadero Center				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Ste 2400				
Address (line 4) San Francisco, CA 94111					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.					
Enter either th	e trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	lark if additional number attached OTH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0397  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Mae Ho Name of Pers		December 10, 1999  Date Signed			

6155853v1

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0047

TRADEMARK

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Skyy Spirits, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2822 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, California 94109, has adopted, used and is using SKYY VODKA and Design which is registered in the United Stated Patent & Trademark Office as Reg. No. 1,571,223, dated December 12, 1989;

Whereas Skyy Spirits LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 2822 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, California 94109, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Skyy Spirits, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Skyy Spirits LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Executed this  $\frac{7}{2}$  day of December 1999 in San Francisco, California.

Skyy Spirits, Inc.

Dated: 12-7-99

County of Yul

On this

trancisco)

day of 14 CLINE , before me personally appeared

VOCTZMAN, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).